
BRITISH a u t o m o b i l e  RACING CLDB - YORKSHIRE CENTRE
HAREWOOD HILLCLIMB 21 JULY 19 91 Results Published at 18.16
BRITISH LEADERS CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING
RESULTS
FTD The Mike Wilson Trophy £200 Steve Owen 39.03
2nd FTD £100 Darell Staniforth 39.40
3rd FTD £70 Peter Read 40.14

Award Value
Class First £37 Second £25 Third £20 Fourth £15
1 merged with 4

Martin Brobyn Chris Seaman Paul Greaves
45.10 45.81 46.82

2 merged^^ith 5
4 6 .59  U - f v . ,

3 merged with 6 '
Richard Hargreaves

43.18
A Mark Britt Ian Blenkinsop

44.26 45.62
B Bob Dayson Leon Bachelier

42.44 42.47
c Chris Ellett

44.49
D FTD Paul Goldman

40.59
E Mike Lee

43.19
G Tom H£unmonds

41.03
H Tony Shearman Phil Cooke

43.77 44.33
I Phil Jefferies John Corbyn John Greenwood

41.18 41.24 41.90
7 Roger Kilty Sturt Abbott Tim Mason

43.16 43.58 43.62
J FTD Martin Brockhouse Mark Wilson

40.38 41.05
K Dave Whitehead Lynn Whitehead

40.37 41.98
L FTD

12 Dave Clewley Paul Smeeth Brian Sayers
48.86 51.73 52.28MARSHALS DRAW

Whisky - Mike Shorley Country 
Sherry - peter Warnes Willow



RESULTS RUN 1 RUN 2 POSN MARKS

CLASS i Touring Cars upto 1400cc
Record A6.27 ’ BOGEY 6A.27 

merged with 
CLASS A Marque Sports upto 1400cc
Record 45.05 BOGEY 63.20

H 27 Martin Brobyn 45.41 45.10 1 18.10
H 28 Chris Seaman 45.81 46.36 2 17.39
H 26 Paul Greaves 47.64 46.82 3 16.38

224 Steve Mallinson 55.90 47.06 4
H 221 Geo-f-frey Harkness 47.95 76.28 5 16.32
H 21 Nigel Harkness 48.96 48.61 6 15.66

24 Tony Mekwinski 48.80 50.77 7
25 Nik Aveyard 50.66 49.71 8 
23 Dave Kitching 52.69 51.71 9 
223 Norman Kitching 90,05 56.67 10

H 229 Pat Kenyon n/s .00
H 29 Brian Kenyon n/s .OO

CLASS 2 Tourina Cars over 1400cc and upto 2000cc
Record TBE ' BOGEY 62.50 
meraed with

BRITISH a u t o m o b i l e RACINS CLUB - YORKSHIRE CENTRE
BRITISH LEADERS HILLC:_IMB CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING
SUNDAY 21st JUuY 1991

CLASS 5 Marque Sports over 1400cc and upto 2000CC
Record 44.27 BOGEY 62.27

H 35 Brian Lee 46.59 47.32 1 15.68
34 Trevor Cooper 49.77 49.66 2

H 32 Sam Roach 51.68 52. 43 3 10.82
31 Dave Mason 54.42 53.88 4

H 33 Mark Richards 55. 67 54.81 5 7.46

CLASS 3 Touring Cars over 2000cc
Record 43.15 BOGEY 61.77
merged with
CLASS 6 Marque Sports over 2000cc
Record 43.18 BOGEY 61. 18

H 39 Richard Hargreaves 43. 18 43.88 1 18.59
H 38 John Garnett 43.83 43.84 2 17.94
H 41 Don Williams 48.00 48. 11 3 13. 18

40 Paul Ripley 49.49 49.39 4

CLASS A Modi-fied Production Cars up to 1400cc
Record TBE BOGEY 60.00

62 Mark Britt 44.63 44.26 1
261 Ian Bienkinsop 46.83 45.62 r>

H 59 Peter Herbert 45.82 46.45 3 14. 16
61 Sarah Bienkinsop 46.61 46.03 4
57 Phil Oram 46.92 46. 64 5
258 David Hutchinson 47.46 48. 14 6

H 56 Martyn Boast 53.49 52.35 7 ~ 7.
58 Tim Hutchinson Fai I FAIL



BRITISH a u t o m o b i l e  RACING CLUE - YORKSHIRE CENTRE
BRITISH l e a d e r s  HIi_LCi_IMB CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING
SUNDAY 21st JULY 1991

RESULTS (PAGE 2) RUN 1 RUN 2 POSN MARKS

CLASS B Modi-fied Production Cars over 1400C C  a n d
Record ■40,90 BOGEY 58.90

70 Bob Dayson 42.76 42.44 1
H 71 Ueon Bachelier 42.47 43.44 2 16.43

69 Roger Thomas 44.06 43. 10 3
68 Bill Bristow FAIL 44.25 4

H 65 Gary Goodyear 45. 18 46.30 5 13.72
H 66 Paul Nutter 52. 16 50.03 6 8.87

266 Carl Austin 50.96 58.31 7
H 67 Jeremy Edwards 53.20 53.44 8 5.70

CLASS C Modified Production Cars over 2000cc
Record 4 0 . 3 8 BOGEY 56.38

75 Chris Ellett 44.69 44.73 1
77 Tony Lambert 44.91 44.80 2
74 John Green 48.26 48.97 3

H 76 Hadyn Spedding N/S. N/S .OO

CLA55 D Clubmans Sports Cars
Record 36.38 BOGEY 56.38

H 84 Peter Read 40.76 40. 14 1 16.24
283 Paul Goldman 40.80 40.59 2
83 Phil Price 41.41 40.70 3

H 85 Joe Ward 41.42 41. 13 4 15.25
82 Malcolm Wishart 41.65 41 .64 5
81 Richard Conn 44,06 43.49 6
281 Phil Hunter 51. 64 46.07 7
280 Amanda Furby 49. 11 RET 8

H 80 Keith Walker FAIL RET . 0 0

CLASS E Sports Libre Cars up to 1 300C C
Record t b e BOGEY 58.00

91 Mi ke Lee 43.76 43. 19 1
92 Bobby Fryers 44.91 44.90 2
90 Steve Taylor 47.89 47.47 3
291 Richard Price 47. 90 47.76 4

H 88 Jim Goowin 50.70 50. 10 5 7.90

CLASS F Sports Libre Cars over 1300C C  and ud to 1
Record :39.37 BOGEY 57.37

No entries received
CLASS G Sports Libre Cars over 1600cc
Record :36.95 BOGEY 54. 95

99 Torti Hammonds 4 i . 03 4i . A2 X
97 John Farnnarri 49. 73 49. 53 n

96 Don Burt 53. 40 53. 29 3
9S 1 offi Huones N/S N/S



BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB - YORKSHIRE CENTREBRITISH LEADERS HlLLCv-IMB CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING
SUNDAY 2iSu JULY 1991
RESULTS (PAGE 3) RUN 1 RUN 2 POSN MARKS

CLASS H Racing Cars up to SOOcc 
Record 40.76 BOGEY 58.76

108 Tony Shearman 43.98 43.77 1
107 Phil Cooke 44.89 44.33 2

H 102 Ian Blunt 45.58 44.74 3 14.02
106 Tony Pashiey 44.83 44.87 4
101 Richard Crisp 46.63 46.72 5
103 Peter Sul1i van 47.62 47.48 6

H 105 Mark Kershaw 48. 13 47.65 7 11.11
301 Ken Crisp N/S N/S

H 104 Mike Fitzsimons N/S N/S .00

CLASS I Racing Cars over 500cc and up to llOOcc
Record 39.69 BOGEY 57.69

121 Phil Je-f-feries ■fail 41. 18 1
H 123 John Corbyn 41.24 41.90 2 16.45

321 John Greenwood 41.90 FAIL 3
122 Si mon Dur1i ng •f ai 1 42.38 4
120 Sue Sturges 43-22 42.93 5
119 Ian Mearden 43.69 43. 18 6
112 Andrew Tymkewycz 43.49 44.35 7
118 Barry Whitehead 43.79 44.36 8
117 Harvey Verrall 44.68 45.21 9
116 Lynn Owen 46.27 44.86 10

H 113 Peter Green 45.89 51.49 11 11.80
319 Liz Wearden 47.05 46.62 12
111 Paul Ceriey n/s N/S
114 Robin Hunt n/s N/S
115 Chris Brueton n/s N/S

CLASS 7 Formula Ford Pre 1987 1600cc
Record 42.83 BOGEY 60-83

H 52 Roger Kilty 44.75 43. 16 1 17.67
H 48 Stuart Abbott 4o. 58 43.62 2 17.25
H 53 Tim Mason 43.62 FAIL 3 17.21
H 253 Ian Stringer 43-73 43-88 4 17, 10
H 51 John Wilkinson 43. 85 43.83 5 17.00
H 45 Neville Alderson 44.49 43.98 6 16.85
H 49 Colin Wright 43.99 44.20 7 16.84
H 251 Je^-f Norton 44.40 44. 14 8 16.69
H 50 Mick Moore 44.92 44. 19 9 16.64
H 47 Ken Bailey 45. 16 44.29 10 16.54
H 248 David Bailey 48.35 45.01 11 15.82
H 46 Tony Briggs 45.37 45.68 12 15. 46
H 44 Paul Stringer 45.41 45.50 13 15.42
H 246 Jerry Paterson 46.35 FAIL 14 14.48

250 Peter Moore 50.68 49. 67 15



BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING Ci_UB - YORKSHIRE CENTRE
BRITISH LEADERS HILLCLIME CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING
SUNDAY 21st JULY 1991
RESULTS (PAGE 4) RUN 1 RUN 2 POSN MARKS

CLASS J Racing Cars over llOOcc and up to 1600cc
Record 37.99 BOGEY

H 133 Darell Stani-forth
131 Martin Brockhouse
130 Mark Wilson
332 Simon Andrews
125 Clive Wooster

H 129 Richard Williams
H 132 Andrew Par-f-frey

325 Peter Whitmore
H 333 Allan Stani-forth

127 Paul Rendle ..
330 Guy Wilkinson
126 Leslie Stone 

H 128 Paul Harris

55.99

40.39 39,81 1 16. 18
40.38 40.48 2
41.05 41.30 3
41. 18 RET 4
42.06 41.65 5
41.82 41.98 6 14. 17
41.86 RET 7 14. 13
42.95 42.73 8
55.89 42.85 9 13. 14
43,64 42.88 10
43,99 45.31 11
45,90 46.92 12

n/s N/S .00

CLASS K Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc 
Record TBE BOGEY 54.70

141 Dave Whitehead 
341 Lynn Whitehead 
140 David Park 
139 Colin Wheeler 
138 Mike Smith 
137 Trevor Ware

40.37 
41.98 
42.56 
42.58 
44. 14 

n/s

41. 16
42. 14 
42.07 
43.43 
43.73

N/S
10.97

CLASS L Racing Cars over 2000cc 
Record 35.92 BOGEY 53.92

H 14 Steve Owen 
H 15 John Lambert

16 John McCartney

39.35
40.31
45.02

39.03
RET

45,44

14.89
13.61

Class 12 MG 'T' Register Cars 
Record 48.77

154 Dave Clewley
150 Paul Smeeth
151 Brian Sayers 
153 Malcolm Hogg
148 Richard Green 
352 Ian Summerville
143 Alastair Naylor
146 Mike Smaiies
152 Ronnie Feather
147 Je-f-f McAuley
1 4 4  Frank Wooley
149 Frank Vautier

48.86 
52. 76 
52.60 
54.09 
55.00 
55.62 
55.97
56.49 
57. 6S 
58.32
55.49 
60.53

49. 12 
51.73 
52.28 
54.09 
55- 16 
55. 75 
55. 6S 
55.95 
57.89 
58.00 
58.51 

RET

8
9

10
11
12



BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE 
HAREWOOD HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP 
FTD AWARDS SERIES
RESULTS 21 July 1991 
TOP TEN RUN-OFF

Qualifying First Second Pos 'nTime Driver Run Run
10 42.85 Allan Staniforth 44.44 45.05 79 42.47 Leon Bachelier 41.90 42.01 6
8 41.86 Andrew Parffrey DNR DNR
7 41.82 Richard Williams 42.67 41.73 5
6 41.24 John Corbyn 42.01 41.65 4
5 41.13 Joe Ward 41.71 41.06 3
4 40.31 John Lzunbert DNR DNR
3 40.14 Peter Read FAIL DNR
2 39.81 Darell Staniforth 39.40 39.68 2
1 39.03 Steve Owen 39.05 39.09 1

Placings at the end of the meeting
Point Scored Total

brought today Points
forward2l:07:91 Scored

1 Steve Owen 20 10 30
2 John Lzunbert 23 23
3 Bill Wood 18 18
4 Darell Staniforth 9 9 18
5 John Corbyn 6 7 13
6 Richard Williams 6 6 12
7 Joe Ward 3 8 11
8 Chris Seaman 9 9
9 = Alex Graham 8 8

Peter Varley 8 8
11 Jon Collinge 7 7
12 Roger Kilty 6 6
13= Micheal Moore 5 5

Roger Allen 5 5
Peter Read 4 1 5
Leon Bachelier 5 5

17= Tim Mason 4 4
Allan Staniforth 4 4

19 John Wilkinson 3 3
20 Pat Donnelly 2 2

BRITISH LEADERS HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP
Positions after Harewood Points
1 Bob Dayson 69
2 Mike Lee 64
3 Mark Britt 63
4 Simon Durling 47
5 Tony Shearman 44
6 Susan Sturges 39
7 John Corbyn 37

8= Richard Thompson 36
Tony Lambert 36

10 Andrew Russell 31

Points
A
5 
0
6
7
8 
0 
1 
9

10



BARC HAREWOOD HILLCLIMB c h a m p i o n s h i p  19 91 
List of Entrants (Number of entrants is
points scored after round 4

Kilty Roger 
Mason Tim
Hargreaves Richard 
seaman Christopher Moore Michael 
Wright Colin 
Garnett John 
Harkness Geoff 
Alderson Neville 
Bailey David 
Abbott Stuart 
Norton Jeff 
Briggs Tony 
Lee Brian 
Stringer Paul 
stringer Ian 
Brobyn Martin 
Harkness Nigel 
Bachelier Leon 
Staniforth Darell 
Wilkinson John 
Herbert Peter 
Lambert John 
Bennett John 
Kenyon Brian 
Ward Joe 
Holroyd Michael 
Kenyon Pat 
Bailey Ken 
Owen Steve 
Willieuns Richard 
Willieims Don 
Paterson Jerry 
Greaves Paul 
Wood Bill 
Roach Scim 
Seaman Chris 
Corbyn John 
Nutter Paul 
Read Peter 
Staniforth Allan 
Donnelly Pat 
Harris Paul 
Prest Bob 
Roscoe Nigel 
Dowling Martin 
Walker Bob 
Godwin Jim 
Boast Martin 
Spedding Haydn 
Tatham George 
Smith Mike 
Green Peter 
Wright Gordon 
Goodyear Gary 
Allen Roger 
Inglis Archie 
Blunt Ian 
Walker Grahsun 
Wilford Keith 
Parffrey Andrew

3103
13.75 
13.70 
10.58 
11.39 
13.01 
12.16
8.04

11.03
11.78
10.76 
10.28
9.01

10.65
7.76

10.20
9.51
6.36

13.44
6.34
5.01

10.76
11.16
11.19 
9 .59 

10.35

2.56
7.43
9.91
4.53

4.75
3.93
5.30
5.25

12.50
3.69

6.02
3.65

7.76

1905 
17 .67 
17.80 
18.00 
18.10
16.65 
15.98 
18.16 
16.29 
15.85 
16.47 
16.76 
15.90
15.03 
16.36 
14. 66 
16. 69
18.04
15.16 
16.64 
16.00 
17 .43 
14.14
14.12
17.54
18.16
14.55 
17.61 
17 .54 
16.49
13.53
14.55
13.23 
13.46 
17.19
15.02 
11.58
16.66
10.13 
15.89 
13.39
13.23 
12 .31 
14.00
15.03 
11.02 
13.35
7 .54 
7.57
11.54 
11.32

9 .52
15.78
11.11
16.61

906
16.48 
16.85 
17.08 
16.31 
16.69 
16.62
16.15
16.42
15.00
15.30
12.49 
14.93 
14.7 4 
15.89
14.42 
9.28

16.15 
14.45
15.31
15.88
13.03
14.48
17.10
15.89
15.16 
15.37 
16.29
14.00 
13.63 
12.99
13.0 6
15.00 
9 .73

16.58
16.57
8.94

2107 1808 
17 . 67 
17.21 
18.59 
17.39 
16.64
16.84 
17.94 
16.32
16.85 
15.82 
17.25 
16.69 
15.46 
15.68
15.42
17.10
18.10 
15.66
16.43 
16.18 
17.00 
14.18 
13.61

15.25

16.54
14.89
14.17
13.18 
14.48 
16.38
10.82
16.45
8.87

16.24
13.14

11.78
12.10
14.12
9.73 

10.69 
6.99 7.90 
6.90 7.65 

10.58 
10.39 
9.97 10.97 
9.10 11.80 

10.52
13.72

7.03
3.12 14.02
8.74

14.13

Round 6 
Points 

2909 To drop 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

. .00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 . 00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00

75)

Points 
dropped . 00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

. 00  

.00 

. 00  

.00  

.00  . 00 

.00  

.00  

.00  

.00 

. 00  

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 . 00 

.00 . 00 

.00 

.00  

.00 

.00  . 00 . 00 

. 00  . 00 

. 00  

.00  

.00  

.00  . 00 

.00  . 00 

.00 

.00 

.00  . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 

.00 

.00  

. 00  

. 00  

.00  . 00 

.00  

.00  . 00 

.00  

.00  

.00  

.00  

.00  . 00 . 00

Season
Total
Point
65.57 
65.56 
64.25 
63.19 
62.99 
61.60
60.29 
60.06 
59.48
58.35 
56.78 
56.53 
55.88
55.69
54.70
52.58
52.29 
51.63
48.38 
48.06 
47.87
47.69 
47.22 
45.40 
45.21
44.96 
44.17
43.42
43.38
42.42
42.35
41.96 
41. 00 
41.00
39.93
36.66 
33.24 
33.02
32.69
32.13 
30.46 
30.31
29.66 
28.12 
27 .53 
24.44
24.04
22.43 
22.12 
22.12
21.71
20.94 
20.90
20.04 
19.74
19.43
18.14
17.14 
16.61 
16.50 
14.13



Richards Mark 
Collinge Jon 
Varley Peter 
Wood Lesley 
Fitzsimons Mike 
Kershaw Mark 
Threadgold Mark 
Oates Graham 
Graham Alex 
Edwards Jeremy 
Marsden Barry 
Meredith Brent 
Mineeff Christian 
Newton Alan 
Thomsom Tim

6.45 7.4613.45

6.97
6.72

13.28

8.23

12.7 9 
11.20

11.11

5.70

. 00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00

00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
, 00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00 
,00

13.9113.45
13.28
12.79
11.20
11.11
8.23
6.97
6.72
5.70
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00


